BAINBRIDGE TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING July 8, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

• On July 8, 2024, Patty Hiler-Molter called the meeting of the Bainbridge Township Election Commission to order at 6:45 P.M. at the Bainbridge Township Hall, 7315 Territorial Road, Watervliet, MI.

Present: N. Weber, P. Hiler-Molte, A. Gardiner Absent: None

BUSINESS

• Motion by Nancy Weber/Patty Hiler-Molter, to approve the minutes of the April 8, 2024, Election Commission Meeting.

All in Favor

Motion carried.

- Motion by A. Gardiner/Patty Hiler-Molter to approve the list of individuals to serve as election inspectors for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election and Early Voting for the August 6, 2024 Primary:
 - Lynda Frazee R, Natalie Hartstein D, Linda Weber D, Kim Rhoads R, Melissa Peek R, Barb Orr R, Marcia Molter R, Roni Bunch D, Robert Brown R, Robin Winkel R, Kathy Klopp R, Dave, Peden D, Ken Pica R, Keri Molter D, Michele Alen D, Kathy Miller R, Kerri Weber R.
 - Natalie Hartstein will serve as Chairman and Natalie Hartstein, Robin Winkel, Robert Brown and Kim Rhoads as Chairman for Early Voting.
 - Linda Weber and Lynda Frazee will serve as Receiving Board All in Favor Motion carried.
- Motion by A. Gardiner/N. Weber to conduct the Public Accuracy Test for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election will be conducted on July 16, 2024 at 9:00 AM. with the Preliminary Public Accuracy Test at 8:45 AM. Clerk may appoint Deputy to conduct accuracy test if any election commissioner member cannot attend the testing.

All in Favor Motion carried.

Clerk presented the Election Commission the Election Emergency Plan for Bainbridge Township.

Motion by A. Gardiner/N. Weber to approve the Emergency Response Plan. Motion carried.

All in Favor

ADJOURNMENT

With no further business before the Board, a motion was made by P. Hiler-Molter/N. Weber to adjourn the meeting at 7:00 P.M.

All in Favor Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,		
Patty Hiler-Molter Bainbridge Township Clerk		
Nancy Weber	Andy Gardiner	Patty Hiler-Molter